
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011275-2021 

Contract

701543395-MAINTENANCE, CALIBRATION AND
BREAKDOWN SUPPORT FOR LABORATORY
ANALYTICAL INSTRUMENTS AT THE NAVY COMMAND
INSTITUTE OF NAVAL MEDICINE AND 1710 NAVAL AIR
SQUADRON

Ministry of Defence

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-011275

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02a0b5  

Published 20 May 2021, 10:45pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Ministry of Defence

Portsmouth

PO2 8BY

Email

Katie.Goble100@mod.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011275-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011275-2021
mailto:Katie.Goble100@mod.gov.uk


Page 2 to 6

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.contracts.mod.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Ministry or any other national or federal authority

I.5) Main activity

Defence

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

701543395-MAINTENANCE, CALIBRATION AND BREAKDOWN SUPPORT FOR
LABORATORY ANALYTICAL INSTRUMENTS AT THE NAVY COMMAND INSTITUTE OF
NAVAL MEDICINE AND 1710 NAVAL AIR SQUADRON

II.1.2) Main CPV code

50412000 - Repair and maintenance services of testing apparatus

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

MAINTENANCE, CALIBRATION AND BREAKDOWN SUPPORT FOR LABORATORY
ANALYTICAL INSTRUMENTS AT THE NAVY COMMAND INSTITUTE OF NAVAL MEDICINE
AND 1710 NAVAL AIR SQUADRON

http://www.contracts.mod.uk


Page 3 to 6

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £790,368.32

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

MAINTENANCE, CALIBRATION AND BREAKDOWN SUPPORT FOR LABORATORY
ANALYTICAL INSTRUMENTS AT THE NAVY COMMAND INSTITUTE OF NAVAL MEDICINE
AND 1710 NAVAL AIR SQUADRON

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-006468

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

701543395

Title

MAINTENANCE, CALIBRATION AND BREAKDOWN SUPPORT FOR LABORATORY
ANALYTICAL INSTRUMENTS AT THE NAVY COMMAND INSTITUTE OF NAVAL MEDICINE
AND 1710 NAVAL AIR SQUADRON

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

19 May 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

/Notice/006468-2021


Page 5 to 6

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Perkin Elmer LAS (UK) Ltd

Chalfont Road Seer Green Beaconsfield Buckinghamshire HP9 2FX

Beaconsfield

HP9 2FX

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £790,368.32

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Ministry of Defence

Portsmouth

Country

United Kingdom



Page 6 to 6

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-17T09:58:42+0100
	TCPDF




